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Attendees 

 

Name Organization E-mail Address Telephone 

Marcy Jo Mandel Deputy State Controller mmandel@sco.ca.gov 213-833-6010 

Elizabeth Maeng SBE—Board Member Runner's Office elizabeth.maeng@boe.ca.gov 916-475-2461 

Alan LoFaso SBE—Board Member Yee's Office alan.lofaso@boe.ca.gov 916-445-4081 

Tim Treichelt SBE—Board Member Steel's Office tim.treichelt@boe.ca.gov 916-956-2754 

Robert Thomas SBE—Board Member Horton's Office robert.thomas@boe.ca.gov 916-445-7518 

Douglas W. Wacker Lake County Assr/Rec/CAA President dougw@co.lake.ca.us 707-263-2340 

Joel Butler Yolo County Assessor jbutler@yolocounty.org 530-666-8160 

Leslie Morgan Shasta County Assessor/Recorder lmorgan@co.shasta.ca.us 530-225-3600 

Janet Lewis Sacramento County Assessor's Office lewisja@saccounty.net 916-876-6732 

Jeffrey Sinsheimer Coblentz, Patch, Duffy & Bass, LLP  jsinsheimer@coblentzlaw.com 415-772-5740 

Michelle Jones Time Warner Cable michelle.jones@twcable.com 704-607-7930 

Katherine Dulany Coblentz, Patch, Duffy & Bass, LLP  kdulany@coblentzlaw.com 415-772-5705 

Gina Rodriquez Cal Tax gina@caltax.org 916-930-3104 

Mike Jacob Pacific Merchant Shipping Association mjacob@pmsaship.com 415-352-0710 

Jim Ewert CA Newspaper Publishers Association jim@cnpa.com 916-288-6013 

Deane Leavenworth Time Warner Cable deane.leavenworth@twcable.com 818-324-6102 

Carolyn McIntyre CA Cable & Telecommunications  Assoc cmcintyre@calcable.org 916-446-7732 

Philip Arndt Comcast philip_arndt@cable.comcast.com 916-830-6796 

Greg Turner Council on State Taxation (COST) gturner@cost.org 916-508-9674 



Name Organization E-mail Address Telephone 

David Gau SBE—Property & Special Taxes Department david.gau@boe.ca.gov 916-445-1516 

Randy Ferris SBE—Legal Department randy.ferris@boe.ca.gov 916-445-8360 

Richard Moon SBE—Legal Department richard.moon@boe.ca.gov 949-440-3486 

Christine Bisauta SBE—Legal Department christine.bisauta@boe.ca.gov 916-323-2549 

Bradley Heller SBE—Legal Department bradley.heller@boe.ca.gov 916-323-3091 

Dean Kinnee SBE—Property Taxes dean.kinnee@boe.ca.gov 916-274-3350 

Mike Harris SBE—Property Taxes mike.harris@boe.ca.gov 916-274-3358 

Mark Sutter SBE—Taxpayers' Rights Advocate Office mark.sutter@boe.ca.gov 916-324-2797 

Bryan Bagood SBE—Property Taxes bryan.bagood@boe.ca.gov 916-274-3353 

Sherrie Kinkle SBE—Property Taxes sherrie.kinkle@boe.ca.gov 916-274-3363 

   

PARTICIPATING BY TELEPHONE   

Mengjun He SBE—Board Member Yee's Office mengjun.he@boe.ca.gov 415-557-3000 

Neil Shah SBE—Board Member Steel's Office neil.shah@boe.ca.gov 310-377-8016 

Larry Stone Santa Clara County Assessor larry.stone@asr.sccgov.org 408-299-5588 

David Ginsborg Santa Clara County Assessor's Office david.ginsborg@asr.sccgov.org 408-299-5572 

Art Yoon Cox Communications art.yoon@cox.com 949-546-2405 

Peter Michaels Peter Michaels Law peter@pmichaelslaw.com 510-547-0255 

Linda Cota Orange County Assessor's Office lcota@asr.ocgov.com 714-834-4762 

Carl Kriesant Orange County Assessor's Office ckriesant@asr.ocgov.com 714-834-2727 

Barry Bosscher Los Angeles County Assessor's Office bbosscher@assessor.lacounty.gov 213-947-3101 

George Renkei Los Angeles County Assessor's Office grenkei@assessor.lacounty.gov 213-974-3101 

Alan Petersen Sutter County Assessor's Office apetersen@co.sutter.ca.us 530-822-7160 

 


